
2025 Tennessee Heat Football  
High School Schedule 

 
 

Date:   Opponent    Location                 Time/ Result 
Fri. May 30  Red vs. Black Game  CD Park           6 pm 
Fri. July 25  Powder Puff / Alumni Game CD Park           6 pm 
Fri./Sat. Aug. 1+2   @ CCS Jamboree   Whitehouse, TN            6 pm 
Fri. Aug. 8  @ Freedom Cowboys (JV) Huntsville, AL          5 pm 
Fri. Aug. 8  @ Freedom Cowboys (IB) Huntsville, AL          7 pm 
Sat. Aug. 16  *BBB (Cabarrus Stallions, NC) Gatlinburg, TN          TBD 
Fri. Aug. 22  @ CCS (BBB)    Whitehouse, TN          7 pm 
Fri. Aug. 29  *@ Ezell Harding   Antioch, TN           7 pm 
Fri. Sept. 5  *Eagleville HS (Heat Night) MJMS            7 pm 
Mon. Sept. 8 TN Tigers (JV)   CD Park         6:30 pm 
Thurs. Sept. 11 *@ Grundy County     Coalmont, TN          7 pm 
Sat. Sept. 20  @ Chatt. Patriots (JV)  Chattanooga, TN       5 pm EST 
Sat. Sept. 20  @ Chatt. Patriots   Chattanooga, TN       7 pm EST 
Thurs. Sept. 25 @ Pleasant View Christian Pleasant View, TN          7 pm 
Fri. Oct. 3  SH (Homecoming)   CD Park           7 pm  
Fri. Oct. 10  Tri-Cities (Senior Night)  CD Park           7 pm 

Fall Break - No practices or games 10/11/25-10/19/25 
Fri. Oct. 24  SEEC Quarterfinals   TBD                 TBD 
Sat. Nov. 1  SEEC Semifinals   TBD                 TBD 
Sat. Nov. 8  SEEC Championship  CD Park           7 pm 
Nov. 12-16  @ NHFA CHAMPIONSHIP  Panama City, FL          TBD 
 
 
Home games in bold 
SEEC Conference Games 
IB = Independence Bowl 
BBB = Black & Blue Bowl 
JV Games – 6th-11th Grade (Grade level varies for each game) 
*11 Man Games (4 games) 


